- 1 HB792
- 2 115279-1
- 3 By Representative Newton (C) (N & P)
- 4 RFD: Education Appropriations
- 5 First Read: 30-MAR-10

1	115279-1:n:11/17/2009:LFO-JI/csh	
2		
3		
4		
5		
6		
7		
8	SYNOPSIS:	Section 41-15-1 of the Code of Alabama,
9		1975, allows county boards of education, after
10		receiving Legislative authorization, to insure
11		school buildings and property either in the State
12		Insurance Fund or in an insurance company,
13		whichever in the opinion of such Board provides the
14		best coverage for such school buildings and
15		property.
16		This bill would authorize the Conecuh County
17		Board of Education, in accordance with Section
18		41-15-1, to insure school buildings and property
19		either in the State Insurance Fund or in an
20		insurance company.
21		
22		A BILL
23		TO BE ENTITLED
24		AN ACT
25		

To authorize the Conecuh County Board of Education 1 2 to insure school buildings and property either in the State Insurance Fund or in an insurance company. 3 BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA: Section 1. In accordance with Section 41-15-1, Code 5 of Alabama, 1975, the Conecuh County Board of Education is 6 7 hereby authorized to insure school buildings and property in the State Insurance Fund or in an insurance company, whichever 8 in the opinion of such Board provides the best coverage for 9 10 such school buildings and property. Section 2. This act shall become effective 11 12 immediately upon its passage and approval by the Governor, or

upon its otherwise becoming a law.

13